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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SUBARU OF AMERICA, INC; MAZDA MOTOR OF AMERICA, INC.;

VOLVO CARS OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC; MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC

CORPORATION; MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION; DAIMLER AG;

BMW OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC

Petitioners

V.

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC

Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,155,342

Filing Date: June 27, 2006

Issue Date: April 10, 2012

Inventor: Ira Marlowe

Title: MULTIMEDLA DEVICE INTEGRATION SYSTEM

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC’S

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Case No. IPR—2018—00090
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Pursuant to 37 CPR. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Blitzsafe Texas, LLC,

hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and transact

all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office in connection with a petition for interpartes review of US.

Patent No. 8,155,342 entitled “MULTIMEDIA DEVICE INTEGRATION

SYSTEM”:

  

Lead Counsel

 

Back-up Counsel
 

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212—209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801

plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com

 

Alfred R. Fabricant

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212—209-4801

afabricant@brownrudnick.com
  

Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,594)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801

vrubino@brownrudnick.com 

 
  Enrique W. Iturralde (Reg. No. 72,883)

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209—4800

Fax. 212-209-4801

eiturralde@brownrudnick.com

The undersigned authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf of

Patent Owner Blitzsafe Texas LLC.
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   Lfii'gnature

AM me
Printed Name
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of this Power of Attorney has been served on Petitioners’ attorneys

of record as follows:

Matthew D. Satchwell, Reg. No. 58,870

Paul R. Steadman, Reg. No. 43,932

DLA Piper LLP (US)

444 West Lake Street, Suite 900

Chicago, Illinois 60606-0089

Email: matthew.satchwell@dlapiper.com

Email: paul.steadman@dlapiper.com

James M. Glass, Reg. No. 46,729

Brett Watkins, Reg. No. 60,458

Attorneys for Daimler AG

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, New York 10010

Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com

Email: brettwatkins@quinnemanuel.com

Charles Gorenstein, Reg. No. 29,271

Lynde F. Herzbach, Reg. No. 74,886

Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch, LLP

8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100E

Falls Church, Virginia 22040—0747

Email: cg@bskb.com

Email: lynde.herzbach@bskb.com

Lionel M. Lavenue, Reg. No. 46,859

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP
11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, Virginia 20190

Email: lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com
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Kai Rajan, Reg. No. 70,110

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC. 20001-4413

Email: kai—rajan@finnegan.com

Evan Finkel, Reg. No. 49,059

Timothy J. Rawson, Reg. No. 70,316

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3800

Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

Email: evan.finkel@pillsburylaw.com

Email: tim.rawson@pillsburylaw.com

November 10, 2017 By: /Pez‘er Lambrianakos /

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Brown Rudnick LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel: 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
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